Overall-All Categories

Place Bib Name

1 301 MATTHEW BUSCHE
2 386 TRISTAN COWIE

3 701 THOMAS TURNER
4 377 CAMERON COGBURN
5 419 ADAM ENGELL

6 746 SAM KOERBER

7 269 NICK BRAGG

8 623 ERIK NIELSON

9 713 SPENCER WHITTIER
10 410 WES DICKSON

11 626 ART ODELL

12 611 MATT MOOSA

13 382 WADE COLLINS

14 392 SEAN CRICHTON
15 636 WILL PFEIFFER

16 501 ZDENEK FIEBINGER
17 720 CARLA WILLIAMS
18 711 JOSH WHITMORE
19 628 NEIL OSTENFELD
20 570 CHRIS LESSING

21 589 JACOB MCGAHEY
22 543 ACIE HYLTON

23 685 JASON SUPPAN

24 504 TOM FRANEK

Off-Road Assualt On Mt. Mitchell (ORAMM)
Pisgah National Forest - Grandfather District - Old Fort, NC
Sunday, July 29, 2018

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49

Open Women

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+

Time
3:43:32.1
3:43:55.2
3:44:30.5
3:46:39.1
3:52:41.4
3:54:29.6
3:56:57.9
4:01:48.2
4:07:18.5
4:12:32.0
4:12:32.3
4:14:04.1
4:14:19.5
4:16:31.7
4:20:39.1
4:20:51.2
4:21:15.9
4:21:59.5
4:23:10.2
4:23:12.7
4:24:16.5
4:26:56.2
4:28:59.5
4:28:59.7

Open Men
Place Bib
1 301
2 386
3 701
4 377
5 419
6 746
7 269
8 623
9 713
10 611
11 382
12 628
13 643
14 622
15 412
16 718
17 216
18 384
19 744
20 740
21 644
22 393
23 635
24 146

Name

MATTHEW BUSCHE
TRISTAN COWIE
THOMAS TURNER
CAMERON COGBURN
ADAM ENGELL

SAM KOERBER

NICK BRAGG

ERIK NIELSON
SPENCER WHITTIER
MATT MOOSA
WADE COLLINS

NEIL OSTENFELD
ERIC POST

MARCO NEWMAN
DEREK DOTSON
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS
CHRIS BLANKENSHIP
SETH COOLEY
JIMMY AWAD

EARL BRADLEY
TRAVIS PRESNELL
IAN CROCKETT
ANDREAS PETERSEN
MAC BARKSDALE

ADVENTU
MNE

State
NC
NC
GA
NC
NC
NC
NC
SC
TN
NC
X
SC
FL
GA
VA
KY
VA
NC
NC

FL
GA
TN

FL
NC

BLUE RIOG

RES

Time
3:43:32.1
3:43:55.2
3:44:30.5
3:46:39.1
3:52:41.4
3:54:29.6
3:56:57.9
4:01:48.2
4:07:18.5
4:14:04.1
4:14:19.5
4:23:10.2
4:29:50.5
4:31:25.1
4:33:46.5
4:36:23.9
4:38:06.7
4:40:29.2
4:54:25.3
4:54:28.1
4:55:10.3
4:56:44.4
5:04:34.4
5:07:31.9



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

643
622
412
599
693
659
564
289
324
660
718
303
397
633
216
189
624
384
381
380
51
582
675
723
706
725
413
275
597
641
744
740
644
393

ERIC POST

MARCO NEWMAN
DEREK DOTSON
ANDY MILLS

PERY THOMAS
CHRIS ROUISSE
CHRIS LANE

MARK BROWN
WILLIAM CARPENTER
DAVID RUSH
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS
ROB BUTLER
NICHOLAS DALLESANDRO
JOHN PENNYPACKER
CHRIS BLANKENSHIP
ETHAN BLACKBURN
JEN NIELSON

SETH COOLEY
RULTEDGE COLEMAN
ADAM COHEN
MAURICIO ANDINO
GREG MANESS

DAN SNYDER

TIM WISNER

RUSTY WALLACE
KENNETH WOOD
SAMUEL DOUGLAS
CLINT BRIDIER
CHARLES MILLER
TIM PLATTS-MILLS
JIMMY AWAD

EARL BRADLEY
TRAVIS PRESNELL
IAN CROCKETT

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39

Open Women

Open Men
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men

4:29:50.5
4:31:25.1
4:33:46.5
4:34:14.7
4:34:31.3
4:34:36.2
4:34:39.5
4:35:14.0
4:36:19.0
4:36:20.5
4:36:23.9
4:36:36.1
4:37:28.4
4:37:56.6
4:38:06.7
4:38:45.7
4:39:55.1
4:40:29.2
4:42:29.5
4:45:10.8
4:45:57.5
4:46:37.2
4:46:57.0
4:47:30.6
4:49:00.7
4:49:11.6
4:49:22.3
4:51:07.7
4:51:54.1
4:53:46.7
4:54:25.3
4:54:28.1
4:55:10.3
4:56:44.4

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

743
586
304
153
689
681
530
246
639
508
512
560
717
527
645
378
665
654
735
310
634
352
137
361
281
576
229
562
730
558
736
580
41
728

RUSSELL NEWTON
BEN MASON

ANDY CAMPBELL
SEAN BARTASEK
WILLIAM TAYLOR
GARY STERN

SEAN HILDEBRANDT
NICK BOYCO

STEVEN PIRELLI
BRANDON GASTON
ERIC GOLIKE
GUNNAR KRANENBURG
JASON WILLETTE
MATT HENRIE
RICARDO QUAN
DAWSON COHEN
CALLEN SCHMALZ
ALEJANDRO ROBREDO
NATHANIEL DARLING
MICHAEL CARBAUGH
KEVIN PERGERSON
ZACHARY CEBENKA
BRAGGI BAMBERGER
CHARLIE CHARPING
BEN BROOKS

KYLE LONG

MAX BOSSIS

GABE KRANENBURG
BRIAN ZIEGLER
RONALD KONDUB
JOHN RANDOLPH
JUSTIN MANDEVILLE
WILL AHERN
STEPHEN WYCKOFF

NC
NC
SC
NC
SC
FL
NC
FL
Wi
VA
NC
NC
NC
NC
FM
FL

PUE
Wi
NC
SC
NC
NC
NC
NC
FL
FL
NC
NC
NC
GA
FL
MN
GA

5:10:06.2
5:13:29.9
5:14:01.3
5:21:50.6
5:22:01.0
5:23:08.9
5:28:51.0
5:30:11.2
5:34:31.1
5:40:40.8
5:50:39.4
5:52:13.5
5:52:44.2
5:53:36.9
5:58:58.3
6:03:17.0
6:05:06.5
6:06:12.0
6:09:07.4
6:16:17.3
6:17:14.4
6:35:33.5
6:40:08.7
6:40:10.5
6:51:24.5
6:52:57.1
6:53:18.7
6:59:19.2
7:05:43.7
7:05:46.3
7:13:04.3
7:19:38.7
7:28:06.1
8:04:00.6



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

702
688
607
581
390
108
587
664
635
509
683
375
704
322
146
539
403
709
400
575
748
506
743
551
729
696
742
734
586
510
222
716
304
655

MATTHEW TYSKA
GABOR SZILAGYI
MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
JON MANER

TIM CRAGO

MARK BALDWIN
BRITT MASON
ANTHONY SCAVONE
ANDREAS PETERSEN
TRAVIS GIBBON
JEFF STEWART
RYAN CLEARY
CHRIS VEIHMAN

LEE CARMICHAEL
MAC BARKSDALE
ERIC HUNE

AARON DAVIS
TRAVIS WERTS
RAYMOND DANNER
JOSHUA LONEY
AHMET ERAS
ROBERT GADDIS
RUSSELL NEWTON
WESLEY JONES
DEAN YOBBI

JEN TILLMAN

SCOTT MILLER

ERIN NECKO

BEN MASON

CLINT GIBBS

BRIAN BORING

TIM WILKIE

ANDY CAMPBELL
ROBERT ROCHA

Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Women
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Women 40-49
Men 50+
Open Women
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49

4:56:53.4
4:56:56.0
4:57:13.6
5:00:14.3
5:04:06.0
5:04:08.8
5:04:14.2
5:04:17.7
5:04:34.4
5:06:08.3
5:06:10.0
5:06:13.9
5:06:27.2
5:06:49.8
5:07:31.9
5:07:58.7
5:07:59.1
5:08:20.9
5:08:21.1
5:09:09.7
5:09:19.2
5:09:31.5
5:10:06.2
5:10:09.1
5:10:19.0
5:11:09.7
5:12:26.9
5:13:26.2
5:13:29.9
5:13:30.3
5:13:33.4
5:13:35.0
5:14:01.3
5:15:17.2

59 505
60 525
Men 30-39
Place Bib
1 636
2 599
3 659
4 289
5 303
6 189
7 275
8 607
9 664
10 704
11 403
12 68
13 563

14 173
15 528
16 669
17 737
18 388
19 374
20 625
21 54
22 522
23 739
24 695
25 656
26 630
27 500

ROBIN FROST
RICHARD HEADY

Name

WILL PFEIFFER
ANDY MILLS

CHRIS ROUISSE
MARK BROWN

ROB BUTLER
ETHAN BLACKBURN
CLINT BRIDIER
MICHAEL MONTGOMERY
ANTHONY SCAVONE
CHRIS VEIHMAN
AARON DAVIS
ADAN AYALA
MARIO LANDIVAR
JASON BENOIT
KEITH HERNANDEZ
KEVIN SENSBACH
DAVE SWARTZ
ZACH COX

JASON CLANIN
GREG NOVAK
DAVID ANNA

ERIK HART

BARRET MITCHELL
JOE THOMPSON
TIMOTHY ROGERS
MATT PATTERSON
CHARLES EVANSON

FL
IN

State
NC
FL
SC
NC
GA
KY
FL
GA
FL
GA
Mi
FL
FL
NC
NC
NC
GA
TN
NC
FL
SC
FL
NC
Wi
NC
NC
NC

9:22:56.9
10:25:05.9

Time
4:20:39.1
4:34:14.7
4:34:36.2
4:35:14.0
4:36:36.1
4:38:45.7
4:51:07.7
4:57:13.6
5:04:17.7
5:06:27.2
5:07:59.1
5:22:51.1
5:36:13.4
5:45:55.4
5:53:36.8
5:55:36.5
6:00:26.6
6:28:42.9
6:30:22.4
6:33:25.8
6:49:18.4
6:58:02.8
7:07:55.0
7:10:55.7
7:25:52.2
8:09:24.5
9:48:40.7



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

300
204
398
184
153
689
738
68
681
534
604
420
394
295
676
535
549
617
555
650
584
530
246
297
523
667
515
373
639
563
592
620
590
414

SHAWN BURKE
CEDAR BLANCHARD
EVAN DALTON

JIM BILOTTO

SEAN BARTASEK
WILLIAM TAYLOR
MATTHEW SWEENEY
ADAN AYALA

GARY STERN

JIM HINCKLEY

JIM MOLNAR
TAYLOR ESSICK
CRAIG CARROLL
RUSTY BRYSON
CHRISTI SPARKMAN
TIMOTHY HOPKIN
LORNE JOHNSON
JEFF MRACHEK
DANIEL KIRSE
LAURA RICE

MATT MARCHAL
SEAN HILDEBRANDT
NICK BOYCO
ROBBIE BURGER
TODD HATFIELD
SHANNON SCOTT
WORTH GRANT
JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
STEVEN PIRELLI
MARIO LANDIVAR
RICH MCLAUGHLIN
MARTIN NADEAU
BEVIN MCGAHEY
SHAWN DOWNING

Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed

Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Women 40-49

Men 50+

Single Speed
Men 40-49

Men 50+

Open Women
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men

Men 50+

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

Women 40-49

Men 50+

5:15:58.7
5:16:41.9
5:16:44.4
5:20:17.5
5:21:50.6
5:22:01.0
5:22:12.4
5:22:51.1
5:23:08.9
5:23:57.2
5:25:09.0
5:25:10.1
5:25:11.1
5:25:39.5
5:26:15.2
5:26:36.2
5:27:17.4
5:27:32.2
5:27:58.4
5:28:05.9
5:28:41.6
5:28:51.0
5:30:11.2
5:32:11.2
5:32:43.0
5:32:45.8
5:33:39.8
5:34:11.5
5:34:31.1
5:36:13.4
5:38:56.3
5:39:06.7
5:39:42.4
5:40:40.0

Men 40-49
Place Bib
1 410
626

3 392
4 501
5 711
6 570
7 589
8 685
9 693
10 324
11 660
12 633
13 381
14 51
15 706
16 725
17 641
18 702
19 581
20 390
21 509
22 683
23 375
24 322
25 539
26 575
27 551
28 510
29 222
30 655
31 184
32 534

Name

WES DICKSON

ART ODELL

SEAN CRICHTON
ZDENEK FIEBINGER
JOSH WHITMORE
CHRIS LESSING
JACOB MCGAHEY
JASON SUPPAN
PERY THOMAS
WILLIAM CARPENTER
DAVID RUSH

JOHN PENNYPACKER
RULTEDGE COLEMAN
MAURICIO ANDINO
RUSTY WALLACE
KENNETH WOOD
TIM PLATTS-MILLS
MATTHEW TYSKA
JON MANER

TIM CRAGO
TRAVIS GIBBON
JEFF STEWART
RYAN CLEARY

LEE CARMICHAEL
ERIC HUNE
JOSHUA LONEY
WESLEY JONES
CLINT GIBBS

BRIAN BORING
ROBERT ROCHA
JIM BILOTTO

JIM HINCKLEY

State
NC
NC
FL
TN
NC
GA
NC
OH
GA
NC
TN
NC
NC
FL
GA
GA
NC
TN
FL
OH
FL
NC
GA
TN
Mi
NC
OH
FL
MD
FL
GA
NC

Time
4:12:32.0
4:12:32.3
4:16:31.7
4:20:51.2
4:21:59.5
4:23:12.7
4:24:16.5
4:28:59.5
4:34:31.3
4:36:19.0
4:36:20.5
4:37:56.6
4:42:29.5
4:45:57.5
4:49:00.7
4:49:11.6
4:53:46.7
4:56:53.4
5:00:14.3
5:04:06.0
5:06:08.3
5:06:10.0
5:06:13.9
5:06:49.8
5:07:58.7
5:09:09.7
5:10:09.1
5:13:30.3
5:13:33.4
5:15:17.2
5:20:17.5
5:23:57.2



127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

508
557
160
541
524
173
217
682
629
512
560
717
528
527
669
399
88
745
517
608
591
645
705
409
737
699
692
378
665
654
242
376
735
540

BRANDON GASTON
RYAN KNOPF
JEREMY BENNETT
ORVILLE (ED) HUSTED
JASON HAYWARD
JASON BENOIT

PAUL BLANTON

JEFF STERN

ERIC PARTIN

ERIC GOLIKE
GUNNAR KRANENBURG
JASON WILLETTE
KEITH HERNANDEZ
MATT HENRIE

KEVIN SENSBACH
SHANNON DALTON
PETER BABCOCK

JEFF WAHFIELD
MICHAEL GRATZER

BRITTANY MONTGOMERY

GREG MCINTYRE
RICARDO QUAN
SCOTT WAGNER
COLEMAN DEVLIN
DAVE SWARTZ
STEVEN TRANTHAM
RALPH TETEN
DAWSON COHEN
CALLEN SCHMALZ
ALEJANDRO ROBREDO
MIGUEL BOYCO
CHUCK CLEMENTS
NATHANIEL DARLING
ASHLEY HUNSUCKER

Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+

Women 30-39

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49

5:40:40.8
5:41:40.6
5:42:42.0
5:44:35.0
5:45:30.2
5:45:55.4
5:47:56.1
5:49:16.2
5:50:39.0
5:50:39.4
5:52:13.5
5:52:44.2
5:53:36.8
5:53:36.9
5:55:36.5
5:57:32.5
5:57:46.2
5:57:46.3
5:57:55.0
5:58:17.1
5:58:42.5
5:58:58.3
5:59:02.8
5:59:31.3
6:00:26.6
6:01:45.0
6:02:16.1
6:03:17.0
6:05:06.5
6:06:12.0
6:06:59.1
6:07:29.2
6:09:07.4
6:09:18.5

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

604
420
394
295
617
584
523
667
515
592
620
557
524
682
629
399
88
745
591
409
692
376
540
679
326
619
642
561
632
649
573
405
516
578

JIM MOLNAR
TAYLOR ESSICK
CRAIG CARROLL
RUSTY BRYSON
JEFF MRACHEK
MATT MARCHAL
TODD HATFIELD
SHANNON SCOTT
WORTH GRANT
RICH MCLAUGHLIN
MARTIN NADEAU
RYAN KNOPF
JASON HAYWARD
JEFF STERN

ERIC PARTIN
SHANNON DALTON
PETER BABCOCK
JEFF WAHFIELD
GREG MCINTYRE
COLEMAN DEVLIN
RALPH TETEN
CHUCK CLEMENTS
ASHLEY HUNSUCKER
DUSTIN SPERBER
ERIC CARR

OWEN MUNDY
BRYCE PLEXICO
PETER KRANENBURG
DAN PAYTON
GARY RELLO
SCOTT LITTLE
AARON DAWSON
CHARLIE GRANT
JEFFREY LUQUE

NC
NC
OH
NC
SC
GA
FL
NC
NC
FL
FL
OH
NC
FL
NC
TN
NC
NC
NC
MD
FL
NC
SC
TN
NC
NC
NC
NC
OH
NC
FL
TN
NC
FL

5:25:09.0
5:25:10.1
5:25:11.1
5:25:39.5
5:27:32.2
5:28:41.6
5:32:43.0
5:32:45.8
5:33:39.8
5:38:56.3
5:39:06.7
5:41:40.6
5:45:30.2
5:49:16.2
5:50:39.0
5:57:32.5
5:57:46.2
5:57:46.3
5:58:42.5
5:59:31.3
6:02:16.1
6:07:29.2
6:09:18.5
6:09:32.1
6:10:20.8
6:11:31.6
6:12:38.7
6:14:11.2
6:15:28.0
6:18:05.4
6:18:34.7
6:23:00.6
6:30:04.3
6:31:05.4



161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

679
326
619
638
407
642
561
632
196
741
310
286
634
649
573
238
405
657
618
388
503
516
374
389
578
416
233
714
625
666
513
678
352
671

DUSTIN SPERBER
ERIC CARR
OWEN MUNDY

KRISTOPHER PIEMONTE

DOUG DELO

BRYCE PLEXICO
PETER KRANENBURG
DAN PAYTON
GARRY BLAIR
DUSTIN ALDERSON
MICHAEL CARBAUGH
JAMES BROWER
KEVIN PERGERSON
GARY RELLO
SCOTT LITTLE
MICHAEL BOYCO
AARON DAWSON
RONALD ROSWELL
MICHAEL MULLINS
ZACH COX

JOE FOGEL
CHARLIE GRANT
JASON CLANIN
DAVID COX
JEFFREY LUQUE
COSBY DUDLEY
SETH BOTWICK
MARK WICKER
GREG NOVAK
GERALD SCHMIDT
ERIC GONZALEZ
EDDIE SPENCER
ZACHARY CEBENKA
DREW SHELFER

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Single Speed

6:09:32.1
6:10:20.8
6:11:31.6
6:12:04.8
6:12:27.0
6:12:38.7
6:14:11.2
6:15:28.0
6:15:28.5
6:16:09.0
6:16:17.3
6:16:48.1
6:17:14.4
6:18:05.4
6:18:34.7
6:20:56.4
6:23:00.6
6:23:51.6
6:23:54.6
6:28:42.9
6:29:26.1
6:30:04.3
6:30:22.4
6:30:57.8
6:31:05.4
6:31:47.2
6:33:00.1
6:33:00.4
6:33:25.8
6:33:50.4
6:34:06.4
6:34:14.7
6:35:33.5
6:36:09.0

67 233
68 513
69 678
70 670
71 631
72 538
73 553
74 554
75 358
76 514
77 60
78 651
79 661
80 546
81 703
82 521
83 548
84 566
85 708
86 613
87 732
88 646
89 700
90 267
91 277
92 565
Men 50+
Place Bib
1 504
2 582
3 597
4 108
5 506

SETH BOTWICK
ERIC GONZALEZ
EDDIE SPENCER
ALEX SERRANO
JACKSON PAYER
CHRIS HUDSON
DAMON JORRIS
MARCUS KING
TODD CEJKA
CHRIS GORDI
ROSS ATHERTON
DAN RICHARDSON
JOSE SANCHEZ
SETH JACOBY
PATRICK VAN METER
JON HARRIS

PETE JOHNSON
LEO LAWRENCE
SCOTT WELLS
JOHN MORRIS
BRUCE WILLIAMSON
TOM RASSIGA
KEVIN TUMLIN
CARR BOYD

CHAD BROCK
WHITNEY LAW

Name

TOM FRANEK
GREG MANESS
CHARLES MILLER
MARK BALDWIN
ROBERT GADDIS

NC
FL
NC
FL
GA
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
NC
NC
FL
FL
NC
NC
FL
NC
NC
NC
SC
FL
TN
NC
GA
GA

State
OH
OH
NC
GA
Mi

6:33:00.1
6:34:06.4
6:34:14.7
6:43:38.0
6:50:56.6
6:52:06.8
6:52:57.7
6:52:58.8
6:52:59.0
6:54:23.2
6:56:28.2
7:08:43.7
7:11:06.9
7:20:10.8
7:21:08.9
7:29:33.4
7:45:10.8
8:06:25.8
8:30:37.4
8:30:39.6
8:33:30.6
8:45:18.3
8:47:27.9
8:47:33.1
8:51:51.6
9:16:24.4

Time
4:28:59.7
4:46:37.2
4:51:54.1
5:04:08.8
5:09:31.5



195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

225
226

227
228

712
137
361
533
640
670
320
54
658
631
281
538
576
553
554
358
229
514
383
60
603
522
562
502
698
730
558
568
739

651
695

661
736
673

ALI WHITTIER
BRAGGI BAMBERGER
CHARLIE CHARPING
BOB HIMMELRICH
TARA PIZZA

ALEX SERRANO
JIMMY CARD
DAVID ANNA
LAUREN ROSWELL
JACKSON PAYER
BEN BROOKS
CHRIS HUDSON
KYLE LONG
DAMON JORRIS
MARCUS KING
TODD CEJKA

MAX BOSSIS

CHRIS GORDI
MICHAEL COMER
ROSS ATHERTON
THORPE MOECKEL
ERIK HART

GABE KRANENBURG
STEVE FISHER
JOHAN TORREALBA
BRIAN ZIEGLER
RONALD KONDUB
NORMAN LEI
BARRET MITCHELL

DAN RICHARDSON
JOE THOMPSON

JOSE SANCHEZ
JOHN RANDOLPH
DAN SILLS

Women 30-39

Open Men
Open Men
Rhino

Women 40-49

Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39

Open Women

Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Rhino

6:36:56.7
6:40:08.7
6:40:10.5
6:40:47.2
6:42:26.3
6:43:38.0
6:47:03.0
6:49:18.4
6:49:47.7
6:50:56.6
6:51:24.5
6:52:06.8
6:52:57.1
6:52:57.7
6:52:58.8
6:52:59.0
6:53:18.7
6:54:23.2
6:55:32.0
6:56:28.2
6:56:35.1
6:58:02.8
6:59:19.2
7:03:56.1
7:03:47.1
7:05:43.7
7:05:46.3
7:06:27.2
7:07:55.0
7:08:43.7
7:10:55.7
7:11:06.9
7:13:04.3
7:16:27.9

O 00 N O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

729
742
716
300
535
555
297
414
217
517
705
699
242
196
657
618
389
416
714
666
502
568
637
677
731
379
418
550
662

544
606

DEAN YOBBI
SCOTT MILLER

TIM WILKIE
SHAWN BURKE
TIMOTHY HOPKIN
DANIEL KIRSE
ROBBIE BURGER
SHAWN DOWNING
PAUL BLANTON
MICHAEL GRATZER
SCOTT WAGNER
STEVEN TRANTHAM
MIGUEL BOYCO
GARRY BLAIR
RONALD ROSWELL
MICHAEL MULLINS
DAVID COX

COSBY DUDLEY
MARK WICKER
GERALD SCHMIDT
STEVE FISHER
NORMAN LEI
JAMES PHILLIPS
JOHN SPEIGHT
TIMOTHY ZIERDEN
STEVEN COHEN
HAP ENDLER
CLIFTON JONES
RANDY SANDERS

ROB HYNES
ERIC MONTGOMERY

NC
NC
wi
FL
NC
NC
GA
MD
AL
FL

NC
FL
OH
FL
VA
NC
NC
NC
OH
FL
FL
GA
NC
GA
FL
NC
NC
FL

NC
FL

5:10:19.0
5:12:26.9
5:13:35.0
5:15:58.7
5:26:36.2
5:27:58.4
5:32:11.2
5:40:40.0
5:47:56.1
5:57:55.0
5:59:02.8
6:01:45.0
6:06:59.1
6:15:28.5
6:23:51.6
6:23:54.6
6:30:57.8
6:31:47.2
6:33:00.4
6:33:50.4
7:03:56.1
7:06:27.2
7:20:12.0
7:34:37.9
7:34:59.4
7:48:47.1
8:12:29.1
8:18:11.6
8:54:46.6

9:40:12.7
10:22:53.9



229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262

221
580
546
402
637
703
56
656
41
521
677
731
583
348
548
545
379
572
728
566
630
418
550
408
733
708
613
732
646
647
700
267
277
594

DENNIS BOOTH
JUSTIN MANDEVILLE
SETH JACOBY

NIKKI DAVIES
JAMES PHILLIPS
PATRICK VAN METER
CHARISMA ARBOGAST
TIMOTHY ROGERS
WILL AHERN

JON HARRIS

JOHN SPEIGHT
TIMOTHY ZIERDEN
OSCAR MANRIQUE
JOSEPH CASH

PETE JOHNSON
COLLIN IHLENFELDT
STEVEN COHEN
WILLIAM LIEBLICK
STEPHEN WYCKOFF
LEO LAWRENCE
MATT PATTERSON
HAP ENDLER
CLIFTON JONES
PATTY DENNIS-JONES
STACY MCKINNEY
SCOTT WELLS

JOHN MORRIS
BRUCE WILLIAMSON
TOM RASSIGA
MARTHA RASSIGA
KEVIN TUMLIN
CARR BOYD

CHAD BROCK

JUDY MENDOZA-SANCHEZ

Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49

Women 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Women 40-49
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+

Rhino

Rhino
Men 40-49

Rhino

Men 50+

Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

Men 50+
Men 50+
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Women 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Women

7:18:11.6
7:19:38.7
7:20:10.8
7:20:11.2
7:20:12.0
7:21:08.9
7:24:06.2
7:25:52.2
7:28:06.1
7:29:33.4
7:34:37.9
7:34:59.4
7:43:03.9
7:44:07.5
7:45:10.8
7:48:20.1
7:48:47.1
7:58:33.7
8:04:00.6
8:06:25.8
8:09:24.5
8:12:29.1
8:18:11.6
8:18:11.7
8:24:11.9
8:30:37.4
8:30:39.6
8:33:30.6
8:45:18.3
8:45:18.6
8:47:27.9
8:47:33.1
8:51:51.6
8:54:42.9

Single Speed
Place Bib Name
1 543 ACIE HYLTON
564 CHRIS LANE
3 397 NICHOLAS DALLESANDRO
4 380 ADAM COHEN
5 675 DAN SNYDER
6 723 TIM WISNER
7 413 SAMUEL DOUGLAS
8 688 GABOR SZILAGYI
9 709 TRAVIS WERTS
10 400 RAYMOND DANNER
11 748 AHMET ERAS
12 204 CEDAR BLANCHARD
13 398 EVAN DALTON
14 738 MATTHEW SWEENEY
15 549 LORNE JOHNSON
16 638 KRISTOPHER PIEMONTE
17 238 MICHAEL BOYCO
18 503 JOE FOGEL
19 671 DREW SHELFER
20 602 PETE MINER
Rhino
Place Bib Name
1 373 JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
2 160 JEREMY BENNETT
3 541 ORVILLE (ED) HUSTED
4 407 DOUG DELO
5 741 DUSTIN ALDERSON
6 286 JAMES BROWER
7 533 BOB HIMMELRICH
8 320 JIMMY CARD
9 383 MICHAEL COMER

State
wv
MD

SC
FL
NC
FL
GA
NC
TN
TN
NC
SC
TN
NC
FL
VA
FL
PA
NC
FL

State
FL
FL

Mo
NC
NC
FL
NC
FL
NC

Time
4:26:56.2
4:34:39.5
4:37:28.4
4:45:10.8
4:46:57.0
4:47:30.6
4:49:22.3
4:56:56.0
5:08:20.9
5:08:21.1
5:09:19.2
5:16:41.9
5:16:44.4
5:22:12.4
5:27:17.4
6:12:04.8
6:20:56.4
6:29:26.1
6:36:09.0
9:49:01.2

Time
5:34:11.5
5:42:42.0
5:44:35.0
6:12:27.0
6:16:09.0
6:16:48.1
6:40:47.2
6:47:03.0
6:55:32.0



263 662
264 565
265 505
266 544
267 387
268 500
269 42
270 602
271 601
272 684
273 606
274 525
275 567

RANDY SANDERS
WHITNEY LAW
ROBIN FROST

ROB HYNES
NICHOLAS COX
CHARLES EVANSON
MARK ALEXANDER
PETE MINER

JOAN MINER
DEREK STROH

ERIC MONTGOMERY
RICHARD HEADY
JAMES LEE

Overall-Men

Place Bib Name
1 301 MATTHEW BUSCHE
2 386 TRISTAN COWIE
3 701 THOMAS TURNER
4 377 CAMERON COGBURN
5 419 ADAM ENGELL
6 746 SAM KOERBER
7 269 NICK BRAGG
8 623 ERIK NIELSON
9 713 SPENCER WHITTIER
10 410 WES DICKSON
11 626 ART ODELL
12 611 MATT MOOSA
13 382 WADE COLLINS
14 392 SEAN CRICHTON
15 636 WILL PFEIFFER
16 501 ZDENEK FIEBINGER
17 711 JOSH WHITMORE
18 628 NEIL OSTENFELD

Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men

Men 50+

Rhino
Men 30-39
Rhino
Single Speed

Women 40-49

Rhino
Men 50+
Open Men
Rhino

Category
Open Men

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men

8:54:46.6 10 603 THORPE MOECKEL
9:16:24.4 11 698 JOHAN TORREALBA
9:22:56.9 12 673 DANSILLS
9:40:12.7 13 221 DENNIS BOOTH
9:47:03.0 14 583 OSCAR MANRIQUE
9:48:40.7 15 348 JOSEPH CASH
9:48:48.2 16 545 COLLIN IHLENFELDT
9:49:01.2 17 572 WILLIAM LIEBLICK
9:49:01.8 18 387 NICHOLAS COX
10:12:16.0 19 42 MARK ALEXANDER
10:22:53.9 20 684 DEREK STROH
10:25:05.9 21 567 JAMES LEE
11:26:14.5

Open Women
Place Bib Name

Time 1 720 CARLA WILLIAMS
3:43:32.1 2 624 JEN NIELSON
3:43:55.2 3 587 BRITT MASON
3:44:30.5 4 734 ERIN NECKO
3:46:39.1 5 650 LAURA RICE
3:52:41.4 6 658 LAUREN ROSWELL
3:54:29.6 7 594 JUDY MENDOZA-SANCHEZ
3:56:57.9
4:01:48.2 Women 30-39
4:07:18.5 Place Bib Name
4:12:32.0 1 608 BRITTANY MONTGOMERY
4:12:32.3 2 712 ALI WHITTIER
4:14:04.1 3 408 PATTY DENNIS-JONES
4:14:19.5
4:16:31.7 Women 40-49
4:20:39.1 Place Bib Name
4:20:51.2 1 696 JEN TILLMAN
4:21:59.5 2 676 CHRISTI SPARKMAN
4:23:10.2 3 590 BEVIN MCGAHEY

VA
FL
FL
FL
FL
SC
NC
FL

FL
VA
NC

State
VA
sC
MD
NC
NC
FL
FL

State
GA
TN
NC

State
MD
FL
NC

6:56:35.1

7:03:47.1

7:16:27.9

7:18:11.6

7:43:03.9

7:44:07.5

7:48:20.1

7:58:33.7

9:47:03.0

9:48:48.2
10:12:16.0
11:26:14.5

Time
4:21:15.9
4:39:55.1
5:04:14.2
5:13:26.2
5:28:05.9
6:49:47.7
8:54:42.9

Time
5:58:17.1
6:36:56.7
8:18:11.7

Time
5:11:09.7
5:26:15.2
5:39:42.4



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

570
589
543
685
504
643
622
412
599
693
659
564
289
324
660
718
303
397
633
216
189
384
381
380
51
582
675
723
706
725
413
275
597
641

CHRIS LESSING
JACOB MCGAHEY
ACIE HYLTON

JASON SUPPAN

TOM FRANEK

ERIC POST

MARCO NEWMAN
DEREK DOTSON
ANDY MILLS

PERY THOMAS
CHRIS ROUISSE
CHRIS LANE

MARK BROWN
WILLIAM CARPENTER
DAVID RUSH
NICHOLAS WILLIAMS
ROB BUTLER
NICHOLAS DALLESANDRO
JOHN PENNYPACKER
CHRIS BLANKENSHIP
ETHAN BLACKBURN
SETH COOLEY
RULTEDGE COLEMAN
ADAM COHEN
MAURICIO ANDINO
GREG MANESS

DAN SNYDER

TIM WISNER

RUSTY WALLACE
KENNETH WOOD
SAMUEL DOUGLAS
CLINT BRIDIER
CHARLES MILLER
TIM PLATTS-MILLS

Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49

4:23:12.7
4:24:16.5
4:26:56.2
4:28:59.5
4:28:59.7
4:29:50.5
4:31:25.1
4:33:46.5
4:34:14.7
4:34:31.3
4:34:36.2
4:34:39.5
4:35:14.0
4:36:19.0
4:36:20.5
4:36:23.9
4:36:36.1
4:37:28.4
4:37:56.6
4:38:06.7
4:38:45.7
4:40:29.2
4:42:29.5
4:45:10.8
4:45:57.5
4:46:37.2
4:46:57.0
4:47:30.6
4:49:00.7
4:49:11.6
4:49:22.3
4:51:07.7
4:51:54.1
4:53:46.7

4 640 TARA PIZZA
5 402 NIKKI DAVIES
6 56 CHARISMA ARBOGAST
7 733 STACY MCKINNEY
8 647 MARTHA RASSIGA
9 601 JOAN MINER
Women 50+

Place Bib Name
No Registered Racers

FL
FL
NC
NC
FL
FL

State

6:42:26.3
7:20:11.2
7:24:06.2
8:24:11.9
8:45:18.6
9:49:01.8

Time



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

744
740
644
393
702
688
607
581
390
108
664
635
509
683
375
704
322
146
539
403
709
400
575
748
506
743
551
729
742
586
510
222
716
304

JIMMY AWAD
EARL BRADLEY
TRAVIS PRESNELL
IAN CROCKETT
MATTHEW TYSKA
GABOR SZILAGYI

MICHAEL MONTGOMERY

JON MANER

TIM CRAGO

MARK BALDWIN
ANTHONY SCAVONE
ANDREAS PETERSEN
TRAVIS GIBBON
JEFF STEWART
RYAN CLEARY
CHRIS VEIHMAN

LEE CARMICHAEL
MAC BARKSDALE
ERIC HUNE

AARON DAVIS
TRAVIS WERTS
RAYMOND DANNER
JOSHUA LONEY
AHMET ERAS
ROBERT GADDIS
RUSSELL NEWTON
WESLEY JONES
DEAN YOBBI

SCOTT MILLER

BEN MASON

CLINT GIBBS

BRIAN BORING

TIM WILKIE

ANDY CAMPBELL

Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men

4:54:25.3
4:54:28.1
4:55:10.3
4:56:44.4
4:56:53.4
4:56:56.0
4:57:13.6
5:00:14.3
5:04:06.0
5:04:08.8
5:04:17.7
5:04:34.4
5:06:08.3
5:06:10.0
5:06:13.9
5:06:27.2
5:06:49.8
5:07:31.9
5:07:58.7
5:07:59.1
5:08:20.9
5:08:21.1
5:09:09.7
5:09:19.2
5:09:31.5
5:10:06.2
5:10:09.1
5:10:19.0
5:12:26.9
5:13:29.9
5:13:30.3
5:13:33.4
5:13:35.0
5:14:01.3



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

655
300
204
398
184
153
689
738
68
681
534
604
420
394
295
535
549
617
555
584
530
246
297
523
667
515
373
639
563
592
620
414
508
557

ROBERT ROCHA
SHAWN BURKE
CEDAR BLANCHARD
EVAN DALTON

JIM BILOTTO

SEAN BARTASEK
WILLIAM TAYLOR
MATTHEW SWEENEY
ADAN AYALA

GARY STERN

JIM HINCKLEY

JIM MOLNAR
TAYLOR ESSICK
CRAIG CARROLL
RUSTY BRYSON
TIMOTHY HOPKIN
LORNE JOHNSON
JEFF MRACHEK
DANIEL KIRSE
MATT MARCHAL
SEAN HILDEBRANDT
NICK BOYCO
ROBBIE BURGER
TODD HATFIELD
SHANNON SCOTT
WORTH GRANT
JONNATHAN CIESLINSKI
STEVEN PIRELLI
MARIO LANDIVAR
RICH MCLAUGHLIN
MARTIN NADEAU
SHAWN DOWNING
BRANDON GASTON
RYAN KNOPF

Men 40-49
Men 50+
Single Speed
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Single Speed
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Rhino
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Open Men
Men 40-49

5:15:17.2
5:15:58.7
5:16:41.9
5:16:44.4
5:20:17.5
5:21:50.6
5:22:01.0
5:22:12.4
5:22:51.1
5:23:08.9
5:23:57.2
5:25:09.0
5:25:10.1
5:25:11.1
5:25:39.5
5:26:36.2
5:27:17.4
5:27:32.2
5:27:58.4
5:28:41.6
5:28:51.0
5:30:11.2
5:32:11.2
5:32:43.0
5:32:45.8
5:33:39.8
5:34:11.5
5:34:31.1
5:36:13.4
5:38:56.3
5:39:06.7
5:40:40.0
5:40:40.8
5:41:40.6



121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

160
541
524
173
217
682
629
512
560
717
528
527
669
399
88
745
517
591
645
705
409
737
699
692
378
665
654
242
376
735
540
679
326
619

JEREMY BENNETT
ORVILLE (ED) HUSTED
JASON HAYWARD
JASON BENOIT

PAUL BLANTON

JEFF STERN

ERIC PARTIN

ERIC GOLIKE
GUNNAR KRANENBURG
JASON WILLETTE
KEITH HERNANDEZ
MATT HENRIE

KEVIN SENSBACH
SHANNON DALTON
PETER BABCOCK
JEFF WAHFIELD
MICHAEL GRATZER
GREG MCINTYRE
RICARDO QUAN
SCOTT WAGNER
COLEMAN DEVLIN
DAVE SWARTZ
STEVEN TRANTHAM
RALPH TETEN
DAWSON COHEN
CALLEN SCHMALZ
ALEJANDRO ROBREDO
MIGUEL BOYCO
CHUCK CLEMENTS
NATHANIEL DARLING
ASHLEY HUNSUCKER
DUSTIN SPERBER
ERIC CARR

OWEN MUNDY

Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49

5:42:42.0
5:44:35.0
5:45:30.2
5:45:55.4
5:47:56.1
5:49:16.2
5:50:39.0
5:50:39.4
5:52:13.5
5:52:44.2
5:53:36.8
5:53:36.9
5:55:36.5
5:57:32.5
5:57:46.2
5:57:46.3
5:57:55.0
5:58:42.5
5:58:58.3
5:59:02.8
5:59:31.3
6:00:26.6
6:01:45.0
6:02:16.1
6:03:17.0
6:05:06.5
6:06:12.0
6:06:59.1
6:07:29.2
6:09:07.4
6:09:18.5
6:09:32.1
6:10:20.8
6:11:31.6



155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

638
407
642
561
632
196
741
310
286
634
649
573
238
405
657
618
388
503
516
374
389
578
416
233
714
625
666
513
678
352
671
137
361
533

KRISTOPHER PIEMONTE

DOUG DELO
BRYCE PLEXICO

PETER KRANENBURG

DAN PAYTON
GARRY BLAIR
DUSTIN ALDERSON

MICHAEL CARBAUGH

JAMES BROWER
KEVIN PERGERSON
GARY RELLO
SCOTT LITTLE
MICHAEL BOYCO
AARON DAWSON
RONALD ROSWELL
MICHAEL MULLINS
ZACH COX

JOE FOGEL
CHARLIE GRANT
JASON CLANIN
DAVID COX
JEFFREY LUQUE
COSBY DUDLEY
SETH BOTWICK
MARK WICKER
GREG NOVAK
GERALD SCHMIDT
ERIC GONZALEZ
EDDIE SPENCER
ZACHARY CEBENKA
DREW SHELFER

BRAGGI BAMBERGER

CHARLIE CHARPING
BOB HIMMELRICH

Single Speed
Rhino
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Single Speed
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Single Speed
Open Men
Open Men
Rhino

6:12:04.8
6:12:27.0
6:12:38.7
6:14:11.2
6:15:28.0
6:15:28.5
6:16:09.0
6:16:17.3
6:16:48.1
6:17:14.4
6:18:05.4
6:18:34.7
6:20:56.4
6:23:00.6
6:23:51.6
6:23:54.6
6:28:42.9
6:29:26.1
6:30:04.3
6:30:22.4
6:30:57.8
6:31:05.4
6:31:47.2
6:33:00.1
6:33:00.4
6:33:25.8
6:33:50.4
6:34:06.4
6:34:14.7
6:35:33.5
6:36:09.0
6:40:08.7
6:40:10.5
6:40:47.2



189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222

670
320
54
631
281
538
576
553
554
358
229
514
383
60
603
522
562
502
698
730
558
568
739
651
695
661
736
673
221
580
546
637
703
656

ALEX SERRANO
JIMMY CARD
DAVID ANNA
JACKSON PAYER
BEN BROOKS
CHRIS HUDSON
KYLE LONG
DAMON JORRIS
MARCUS KING
TODD CEJKA

MAX BOSSIS

CHRIS GORDI
MICHAEL COMER
ROSS ATHERTON
THORPE MOECKEL
ERIK HART

GABE KRANENBURG
STEVE FISHER
JOHAN TORREALBA
BRIAN ZIEGLER
RONALD KONDUB
NORMAN LEI
BARRET MITCHELL
DAN RICHARDSON
JOE THOMPSON
JOSE SANCHEZ
JOHN RANDOLPH
DAN SILLS

DENNIS BOOTH
JUSTIN MANDEVILLE
SETH JACOBY
JAMES PHILLIPS
PATRICK VAN METER
TIMOTHY ROGERS

Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 30-39
Open Men
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Open Men
Men 50+
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 40-49
Open Men
Rhino
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 30-39

6:43:38.0
6:47:03.0
6:49:18.4
6:50:56.6
6:51:24.5
6:52:06.8
6:52:57.1
6:52:57.7
6:52:58.8
6:52:59.0
6:53:18.7
6:54:23.2
6:55:32.0
6:56:28.2
6:56:35.1
6:58:02.8
6:59:19.2
7:03:56.1
7:03:47.1
7:05:43.7
7:05:46.3
7:06:27.2
7:07:55.0
7:08:43.7
7:10:55.7
7:11:06.9
7:13:04.3
7:16:27.9
7:18:11.6
7:19:38.7
7:20:10.8
7:20:12.0
7:21:08.9
7:25:52.2



223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256

41
521
677
731
583
348
548
545
379
572
728
566
630
418
550
708
613
732
646
700
267
277
662
565
505
544
387
500

42
602
684
606
525
567

WILL AHERN

JON HARRIS

JOHN SPEIGHT
TIMOTHY ZIERDEN
OSCAR MANRIQUE
JOSEPH CASH

PETE JOHNSON
COLLIN IHLENFELDT
STEVEN COHEN
WILLIAM LIEBLICK
STEPHEN WYCKOFF
LEO LAWRENCE
MATT PATTERSON
HAP ENDLER
CLIFTON JONES
SCOTT WELLS
JOHN MORRIS
BRUCE WILLIAMSON
TOM RASSIGA
KEVIN TUMLIN
CARR BOYD

CHAD BROCK
RANDY SANDERS
WHITNEY LAW
ROBIN FROST

ROB HYNES
NICHOLAS COX
CHARLES EVANSON
MARK ALEXANDER
PETE MINER

DEREK STROH

ERIC MONTGOMERY
RICHARD HEADY
JAMES LEE

Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 50+
Rhino
Rhino
Men 40-49
Rhino
Men 50+
Rhino
Open Men
Men 40-49
Men 30-39
Men 50+
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 40-49
Men 50+
Men 40-49
Open Men
Men 50+
Rhino
Men 30-39
Rhino
Single Speed
Rhino
Men 50+
Open Men
Rhino

7:28:06.1
7:29:33.4
7:34:37.9
7:34:59.4
7:43:03.9
7:44:07.5
7:45:10.8
7:48:20.1
7:48:47.1
7:58:33.7
8:04:00.6
8:06:25.8
8:09:24.5
8:12:29.1
8:18:11.6
8:30:37.4
8:30:39.6
8:33:30.6
8:45:18.3
8:47:27.9
8:47:33.1
8:51:51.6
8:54:46.6
9:16:24.4
9:22:56.9
9:40:12.7
9:47:03.0
9:48:40.7
9:48:48.2
9:49:01.2
10:12:16.0
10:22:53.9
10:25:05.9
11:26:14.5



Overall-Women

Place Bib Name

1 720 CARLA WILLIAMS

2 624 JEN NIELSON

3 587 BRITT MASON

4 696 JEN TILLMAN

5 734 ERIN NECKO

6 676 CHRISTI SPARKMAN

7 650 LAURA RICE

8 590 BEVIN MCGAHEY

9 608 BRITTANY MONTGOMERY
10 712 ALIWHITTIER

11 640 TARA PIZZA

12 658 LAUREN ROSWELL

13 402 NIKKI DAVIES

14 56 CHARISMA ARBOGAST
15 408 PATTY DENNIS-JONES

16 733 STACY MCKINNEY

17 647 MARTHA RASSIGA

18 594 JUDY MENDOZA-SANCHEZ
19 601 JOAN MINER

Category
Open Women

Open Women
Open Women
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49
Women 40-49
Women 30-39
Women 40-49
Women 40-49
Open Women
Women 40-49

Time
4:21:15.9
4:39:55.1
5:04:14.2
5:11:09.7
5:13:26.2
5:26:15.2
5:28:05.9
5:39:42.4
5:58:17.1
6:36:56.7
6:42:26.3
6:49:47.7
7:20:11.2
7:24:06.2
8:18:11.7
8:24:11.9
8:45:18.6
8:54:42.9
9:49:01.8



